## Norfolk County Council (Attleborough) Temporary Traffic Restriction Revocation Order 2022 Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1984 Section 14(1)

ORDER (STRO7447) prohibiting the use by vehicles of the U33144 Deopham Road from 250m northwest of its junction with U33113 Deopham Road for 100m northwestwards in the TOWN OF ATTLEBOROUGH is hereby revoked.

1. The Norfolk County Council as Traffic Authority for the Administrative County of Norfolk is satisfied that BT underground cable works are no longer required at the U33144 Deopham Road from 250m northwest of its junction with U33113 Deopham Road for 100m north-westwards in the TOWN OF ATTLEBOROUGH (hereinafter referred to as the said road) and the works have been cancelled.

NOW THEREFORE the Norfolk County Council DO HEREBY ORDER, that Order STRO7447 dated 24<sup>th</sup> November 2022 in respect of the said road SHALL BE REVOKED.

Dated this 28th day of November 2022

Helen Edwards Chief Legal Officer

Jele Esto ands.

County Hall Martineau Lane Norwich NR1 2DH